
 

 
BOARD OF EDUCATION David Chastain, Chair • David Banks, Vice Chair 

Randy Scamihorn • Jaha Howard • Leroy Tre’ Hutchins • Charisse Davis • Brad Wheeler  
 
SUPERINTENDENT  Chris Ragsdale 
 

514 Glover Street 
Marietta, GA 30060 
Telephone: (770) 426-3300 
www.cobbk12.org One Team, One Goal: Student Success 

 
 
 
 
 
March 25, 2022   
 
Mr. Damian Bradley 
Cintas Corporation No. 2 
3600 Kennesaw 75 Pkwy. 
Kennesaw, GA 30144 
 
Dear Mr. Bradley: 
 
This is to advise you that your company has been awarded the following items from Cobb County School 
District RFP P2222, Uniform Rentals as shown on the attached pages.   
 
This award is in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Request for Proposal.  In compliance 
with O.C.G.A. § 20-2-506, this award is for the term of five (5) years, unless earlier terminated as provided 
in the RFP.  The contract term shall be from April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2027.  This award letter is 
not an official order. 
 
If you have any questions about this award, please contact Jeanette Gray, 770-426-3362 or 
jeanette.gray@cobbk12.org.  The Maintenance Department contacts are Mark Taylor, 770-514-3849 
and Kerri Pailthorpe, 678-581-7439.  The Fleet Maintenance Department contact is Kim Sides, 770-426-
3339.  We appreciate your interest and participation in the CCSD solicitation process. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Barbara Bates, CPPB, NIGP-CPP 
Director of Procurement Services 
 
jmg 
 
cc: Accounts Payable  Mike Warner 
 Gene Trull   Kim Sides 
 Mike Ledford   Thomas Marshall 
 Scott Trammell  Kyle Matthews 
 Mark Taylor   Kerri Pailthorpe  
   
 

 

mailto:jeanette.gray@cobbk12.org


RFP P2222, Uniform Rentals 
Award Letter 
Cintas Corporation No. 2 
Vendor-PO Mailing #:  9008-1 
Vendor Contact Phone #:  404-904-9855 
Vendor Contact Email:  bradleyd@cintas.com  
Page 2 
 
Fleet Maintenance Garments 

Uniforms 

# Description Vendor  
Part # Warranty Information Rental Rate Per Week Replacement Cost 

1st Year Years 2-5 1st Year Years 2-5 
Standard-Issue Uniforms for Men 

1 Industrial Work Shirt, Half Sleeve per ST&C 14.1.1 935 To exceed expectations $0.15 $0.15 $24.00 $19.00 
2 Industrial Work Shirt, Full Sleeve per ST&C 14.1.2 935 To exceed expectations $0.15 $0.15 $24.00 $19.00 
5 Industrial Cargo Pants per ST&C 14.1.5 270 To exceed expectations $0.26 $0.26 $29.00 $25.00 
6 Jeans per ST&C 14.1.7 394 To exceed expectations $0.22 $0.22 $27.00 $23.00 
7 Insulated Jacket per ST&C 14.1.8 970 To exceed expectations $0.33 $0.33 $35.00 $31.00 

Other 
Shop Towels 

27 Shop Towel - Red 2160 To exceed expectations $0.04 $0.04 $0.35 $0.25 
28 Shop Towel - White 2161 To exceed expectations $0.05 $0.05 $0.55 $0.55 

Mats 
29 3"x5" Scraper Mat 2477 To exceed expectations $2.00 $2.00 $90.00 $70.00 
30 3"x5" Gray Mat 84330 To exceed expectations $2.00 $2.00 $60.00 $40.00 
31 4"x6" Gray Mat 84430 To exceed expectations $3.00 $3.00 $80.00 $60.00 
32 3"x10" Gray Mat 84030 To exceed expectations $3.75 $3.75 $90.00 $70.00 

 
Maintenance Garments 

Uniforms 

# Description Vendor  
Part # Warranty Information Rental Rate Per Week Replacement Cost 

1st Year Years 2-5 1st Year Years 2-5 
Standard-Issue Uniforms for Men 

1 Industrial Work Shirt, Half Sleeve per ST&C 14.1.1 935 To exceed expectations $0.15 $0.15 $24.00 $19.00 
2 Industrial Work Shirt, Full Sleeve per ST&C 14.1.2 935 To exceed expectations $0.15 $0.15 $24.00 $19.00 

3 Moisture Management Polo Shirt per ST&C 14.1.3 
(Groundskeepers only) 275 To exceed expectations $0.20 $0.20 $28.00 $24.00 

5 Industrial Cargo Pants per ST&C 14.1.5 270 To exceed expectations $0.26 $0.26 $29.00 $25.00 
7 Insulated Jacket per ST&C 14.1.8 970 To exceed expectations $0.33 $0.33 $35.00 $31.00 

Standard-Issue Uniforms for Women 
10 Moisture Management Polo Shirt per ST&C 14.1.3 66275 To exceed expectations $0.20 $0.20 $28.00 $24.00 

11 Industrial Cargo Pants per ST&C 14.1.6 389 or 
388 To exceed expectations $0.26 $0.26 $29.00 $25.00 

Executive Garments for Men 
25 Supervisor Dress Pants per ST&C 14.2.1 945 To exceed expectations $0.18 $0.18 $26.00 $22.00 
26 Supervisor Dress Pants - Pleated per ST&C 14.2.2 865 To exceed expectations $0.18 $0.18 $26.00 $22.00 

 
 
 
RFP P2222, Uniform Rentals 

mailto:bradleyd@cintas.com


Award Letter 
Cintas Corporation No. 2 
Vendor-PO Mailing #:  9008-1 
Vendor Contact Phone #:  404-904-9855 
Vendor Contact Email:  bradleyd@cintas.com  
Page 3 
 
Other: 

Uniforms 

# Description Vendor  
Part # Warranty Information Rental Rate Per Week Replacement Cost 

1st Year Years 2-5 1st Year Years 2-5 
Standard-Issue Uniforms for Women 

4 Industrial Work Pants per ST&C 14.1.4 945 To exceed expectations $0.18 $0.18 $26.00 $22.00 
8 Industrial Work Shirt, Half Sleeve per ST&C 14.1.1 205 To exceed expectations $0.15 $0.15 $24.00 $19.00 
9 Industrial Work Shirt, Full Sleeve per ST&C 14.1.2 935 To exceed expectations $0.15 $0.15 $24.00 $19.00 

12 Insulated Jacket per ST&C 14.1.8 970 To exceed expectations $0.33 $0.33 $35.00 $31.00 
Fire Resistant Uniforms for Men 

14 Industrial Work Shirt, Full Sleeve per ST&C 14.1.2 392 To exceed expectations $0.43 $0.43 $80.00 $80.00 
16 Industrial Work Pants per ST&C 14.1.4 73478 To exceed expectations $0.43 $0.43 $80.00 $80.00 
17 Industrial Cargo Pants per ST&C 14.1.5 344 To exceed expectations $0.43 $0.43 $80.00 $80.00 
18 Jeans per ST&C 14.1.7 280 To exceed expectations $0.57 $0.57 $80.00 $80.00 
19 Insulated Jacket per ST&C 14.1.8 74008 To exceed expectations $1.45 $1.45 $150.00 $150.00 

Fire Resistant Uniforms for Women 
21 Industrial Work Shirt, Full Sleeve per ST&C 14.1.2 392 To exceed expectations $0.43 $0.43 $80.00 $80.00 
23 Industrial Cargo Pants per ST&C 14.1.6 344 To exceed expectations $0.43 $0.43 $80.00 $80.00 
24 Insulated Jacket per ST&C 14.1.8 74008 To exceed expectations $1.45 $1.45 $150.00 $150.00 

 
 

NOTES: 
• If CCSD must pay for garments not returned by an employee, the cost shall be 50% of the 

applicable replacement cost listed above for the term of this contract. 
• If CCSD wishes to switch emloyees from the rental to a lease option (laundering services not 

included), CCSD may do so at the weekly rental rates above.  However, employees will only receive 
6 uniforms instead of 11. 

 

mailto:bradleyd@cintas.com

